I ncl udes ganes of Friday, March 14, 2014

Maj or League Basebal |

Ameri can League
Eastern Division

Tanpa Bay Rays
Baltimore Ori ol es
New Yor k Yankees
Bost on Red Sox
Toronto Bl ue Jays

Central Division

A evel and I ndi ans
Detroit Tigers
Kansas City Royal s
M nnesota Twi ns
Chi cago Wiite Sox

West ern Division

Seattle Mariners

Oakl and Athletics

Houst on Astros

Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim
Texas Rangers

Nat i onal League
Eastern Division

Mam Marlins

Washi ngt on Nati onal s
New York Mets

At | anta Braves

Phi | adel phia Phillies

Central Division

Pittsburgh Pirates
M | waukee Brewers
Chi cago Cubs

St. Louis Cardinals
Ci nci nnati Reds

Western Division

San Francisco G ants
Ari zona D anondbacks
Col orado Rocki es
San Di ego Padres
Los Angel es Dodgers
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PCT

. 667
. 643
. 533
. 467
. 400

PCT

. 857
. 533
. 500
. 462
. 417

PCT

. 765
538
500
231

PCT

. 714
. 500
. 429
. 412
. 267

PCT

. 600
471
. 467
. 417
. 333

PCT

. 667
500
429
357
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I ncl udes ganes of Friday, March 14, 2014

CACTUS LEAGUE STANDI NGS

W L
1. develand | ndi ans 12- 2 .857
2. Seattle Mariners 13- 4 .765
3. San Francisco G ants 10- 5 .667
4. QOakl and Athletics 7- 6 .538
5. Arizona D anpndbacks 9- 9 .500
5. Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim 8- 8 .500
5. Kansas City Royals 7- 7 .500
8. M| waukee Brewers 8- 9 .471
9. Chicago Cubs 7- 8 .467
10. Col orado Rocki es 8- 10 .444
11. San Di ego Padres 6- 8 .429
12. Chicago Wite Sox 5- 7 .417
13. Los Angel es Dodgers 5- 9 .357
14. Cincinnati Reds 6- 12 .333
15. Texas Rangers 3- 10 .231
GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE STANDI NGS
W L PCT
1. Mam Marlins 10- 4 .714
2. Tanpa Bay Rays 8- 4 .667
3. Baltinore Oioles 9- 5 .643
4. Pittsburgh Pirates 9- 6 .600
5. Detroit Tigers 8- 7 .533
5. New York Yankees 8- 7 .5b33
7. Houston Astros 7- 7 .500
7. Washi ngton National s 8- 8 .500
9. Boston Red Sox 7- 8 .467
10. M nnesota Twi ns 6- 7 .462
11. New York Mets 6- 8 .429
12. St. Louis Cardinals 5- 7 .417
13. Atl anta Braves 7- 10 .412
14. Toronto Bl ue Jays 6- 9 .400
15. Phil adel phia Phillies 4- 11 . 267
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March 14,

I ncl udes ganes of Friday

Cakl and Athletics

Pinch Hit

SO SB CS GbP E AB H HRRBI

BB | BB

SH SF HBP

TB 2B 3B HR RB

SLG OBP G AB R H

BA
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6 1 3
4 1 6

18 20
7 15 17 21

12 89 68 0 137 15 4 17
53 0 131 18

3 20 83

.347 18 627 93 171 253 36 5
171 268 31

.337 18 624 92

. 404
429

. 273
. 274
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0 131 9 1
0 137 9 1

53
68

9
5

2
2
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694 624 92 82 20
706 627 93 87

171
171

159. 2
158.0

18 1 3
18 0 3

0
0

18 18
18 18

6 4.62
7 4.96
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Pinch Hit

SO SB CS GbP E AB H HRRBI

BB | BB

SH SF HBP

TB 2B 3B HR RBI

March 14, 2014
SLG OBP G AB R H

BA

I ncl udes ganmes of Friday

Texas Rangers
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123 8 8 10 1720 4 0 1
103 15 5 8 2019 6 0 2
SO W BK BA

0
0

6 39
51
R ER HR SH SF HBP BB IBB

4
7

5
1

142 197 28 3 7 68
16 572 97 172 246 31 5 11 93
G G CG GF SHO sv I'NN H BFP AB

.314 16 547 74

. 360
.430 .361
L ERA

. 260
. 301
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.301
. 260

103 15 2
123 11 4

0
0

172 639 572 97 88 11 7 7 51
547 74 62 7 4 6 39

142 601

139.0
143.0

6 0 O
16 O 6

0
0

16 16
16 16

10 5.70
3 3.90

3
10
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SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / AMERI CAN LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB

Kansas City
Bal tinore
Seattle

Los Angel es
Det roi t

GCakl and

Cd evel and
Tanpa Bay
Chi cago
Toronto
Houst on
Texas

M nnesot a
New Yor k
Bost on

CLUB

Tanmpa Bay
Cl evel and
Seattle

Det roi t

Los Angel es
M nnesot a
New Yor k
Bost on

Bal tinore
QCakl and
Houst on
Toronto

Chi cago
Kansas City
Texas

CLUB

Bal tinore
Bost on

Chi cago

C evel and
Detroit
Houst on
Kansas City
Los Angel es
M nnesot a
New Yor k
GCakl and
Seattle
Tanpa Bay
Texas
Toronto

BA
. 305
. 292
. 290
. 289
. 285
. 273
. 272
. 270
. 268
. 268
. 263
. 260
. 256
. 251
. 232

e
WNOONNONPRDODWN DS
ONNONOUIONNO~NRN AT

[y

:
:

(63}
T
ODUINWNWWARMWAONWAW

SLG

. 454
. 448
. 448
. 413
. 397
. 404
. 412
. 444
. 394
. 407
. 403
. 360
. 389
. 385
. 387
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OBP
. 371
. 363
. 349
. 355
. 347
. 347
. 365
. 321
. 316
. 325
. 339
.314
. 326
. 314
. 302
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577
538
679
591
592
627
544
478
530
504
479
547
519
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I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

CLUB BATTI NG AND FI ELDI NG

H
176
157
197
171
169
171
148
129
142
135
126
142
133
144
122

b4
Z

126.
145.
170.
154.
148.
131.
151.
138.
133.
159.
122.
130.
132.
139.
139.
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B
262
241
304
244
235
253
224
212
209
205
193
197
202
221
203

H
117
128
157
132
130
127
154
142
130
171
138
137
149
160
172

B M SCELLANEQUS

DAY

6-
7-
5-

12-
8-
5-
7-
8-
6-
7-
6-

11-
8-
3-
5-

OCORAPOOOONNONNNOG

2B

NI GHT

3-
0-
0-
0-
0-
2-
0-
0-
0-
1-
1-
2-
0-
0-
1-
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3B HR RBI SH SF HBP
6 14 9 3 9 8
5 13 94 0 4 10
7 17 121 111 4
8 8 90 310 7
4 7 82 2 9 8
5 12 89 2 4 5
5 11 84 1 6 12
3 16 58 1 2 3
3 12 62 1 0 9
5 10 55 2 2 6
4 10 62 1 5 4
3 7 68 5 4 6
4 11 66 16 7
2 16 66 0 4 2
2 18 59 1 3 3
PI TCHI NG
ER HR HBP BB | BB
43 11 11 41 O
53 12 3 48 O
64 11 9 53 0
58 18 1 44 0
58 10 6 51 O
52 14 2 40 O
64 13 6 33 0
68 10 4 55 O
66 17 2 44 O
82 20 9 53 0
67 10 7 42 0
73 18 4 55 O
79 11 6 47 O
85 17 9 49 1
88 11 7 51 O
1-RUN  X-1NN
2- 2 -0
2- 2 0- 0
2- 2 0- 0
3- 0 0- 0
1- 3 0- 1
2- 0 0- 0
1- 1 0- 0
1- 3 0- 0
1- 2 0- 0
2- 4 0- 0
2- 2 0- 0
3- 1 1- 0
2- 0 0- 0
0- 5 0- 0
3- 2 1- 0

March 14, 2014
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SO SB Cs
101 13 4
102 11 3
136 21 5

97 12 6
116 21 8
137 15 4
106 8 3

96 9 1

96 14 8

84 5 8
131 8 4
123 8 8
120 3 5
118 4 3
125 7 1

HOME ATT
38008
33337
48940
68937
61782
53283
86687
68336
48500
40684
22528
42226
24939
44923
53852
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SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / NATI ONAL LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB

Col or ado
Washi ngt on
St. Louis

Atl anta

Pi tt sburgh

M | waukee
San Franci sco
Ari zona

San Di ego

M am

New Yor k

G ncinnati
Los Angel es
Chi cago

Phi | adel phi a

CLUB

M am

Col or ado

Pi t t sbur gh
Ari zona

San Franci sco
Atl anta

Los Angel es
New Yor k

M | waukee
Washi ngt on
G ncinnati
Phi | adel phi a
San Di ego
Chi cago

St. Louis

CLUB

Ari zona

Atl anta

Chi cago

G nci nnat i
Col or ado
Los Angel es
M ami

M | waukee

New Yor k

Phi | adel phi a
Pi ttsburgh
St. Louis

San Di ego

San Franci sco
Washi ngt on

BA
. 290
. 275
. 275
. 273
. 270
. 268
. 260
. 257
. 256
. 255
. 248
. 241
. 236
. 234
. 212
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SLG

. 445
. 441
. 411
. 392
. 425
. 421
. 392
. 379
. 401
. 388
. 366
. 391
. 369
. 382
. 327
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OoBP
. 343
. 341
. 332
. 333
. 326
. 351
. 327
. 309
. 299
. 320
. 316
. 309
. 318
. 303
.301

OFRPWWWOWORRAIIOWN D

3-
2.
1-
3-
4-
2-
3-
4-
2.
0-
2.
2-
3-
2-
2-

G AB

COO0CO0OO0O0OO0COO0OOOOO00

661
592
499
692
563
579
530
701
583
529
508
614
601
495
538
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I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

CLUB BATTI NG AND FI ELDI NG

H
192
163
137
189
152
155
138
180
149
135
126
148
142
116
114

I NN
142.
166.
142.
184.
143.
174.
159.
133.
144.
149.
156.
145.
151.
133.
124.

NOOOONRFROOOORrOON

B
294
261
205
271
239
244
208
266
234
205
186
240
222
189
176

H
122
170
136
189
132
175
163
144
166
186
156
154
181
143
137

CLUB M SCELLANEQUS
vsRHP

vsSLHP

NRPRPWOWRARWRWNRPOWNWN

6-
5-
6-
3-
4-
3-
7-
4-
4-
4-
7-
3-
3-
8-
6-

ORANANONONOUTIOO NN

DAY

bmm@?m(ﬂ\lm\l
=

N
NP

iy

OUIONOONORMONRLNOO

2B

NI GHT

2-
1-
0-
1-
0-
1-
1-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-

NOOOORRFROOFrRWKREFRRFLO

w
ARUOWRRPNWONWWOOT
=
o

HR RBI

16

1- RUN

1-
2.
3-
3-
2-
2-
4-
4-
2.
1-
3-
0-
1-
6-
3-

WNOWNWNNOWWANND

[<2]
2]
NNRPRPONNWRUORNRPRRO

-
AWROOUIAUIAR OO
IN
=)

PLWOUIOONOOOWRWWO U

X- 1 NN

0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
1-
1-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-

OCOO0CO0OO0OOrOO0COOOrOr

[elololololololol Jolololele)o]

SH SF HBP

=

ORA~NOANBPROOORLRAUIOO

March 14, 2014

OCONORrROOCORRFRFRPFRPROOR X

SO SB Cs
109 9 9
123 18 5
111 9 7
147 16 5
119 15 3
105 20 4
111 7 4
163 11 7
119 15 2

99 9 8
123 10 4
115 16 5
118 17 2
130 9 10
111 4 4

HOME ATT
30521
70558
51120

106879
92517
61818
88055
38101
35482
46416
34640
66216
36618
108054
54218

LOB SHO

132
110

146
107
140
113
126

105
103
126
130

106

ROAD ATT
49793
81745
56954
83033
46614
62482
58752
42303
61672
44879
58720
58781
52521
41554
34588

PNONRFPNFPNOOONOOW

DP T
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A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Moust akas, K. C.
CGonzal ez, Hou.
Long, LA-A

Ackl ey, Sea.

Cast el | anos, Det.

M Cabrera, Det.
Maxwel |, K. C.
Davi s, Det.
Eaton, Chi A

G Geen, LAA

STOLEN BASES
Burns, GCak.
Dyson, K C.
Weeks, Bal .
Davi s, Det.
Springer, Hou.
6 tied

RUNS SCORED
Jackson, Det.
Ackl ey, Sea.
Burns, Qak.
Springer, Hou.
9 tied

DOUBLES
Ackl ey, Sea.
Cabrera, Tor.

Cast el | anos, Det.

Gonzal ez, Hou.
G Geen, LA-A
Lind, Tor.
Long, LA-A

12 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

. 483
. 462
. 455
. 441
. 441
. 429
. 400

wWhhOIO100

OOV wOwo

roooooaG

HOMVE RUNS
Moust akas, K. C.
Bauti sta, Tor.
Brentz, Bos.
Car p, Bos.
Cervel li, NY-A
Johnson, Tor.
Mller, Sea.

J. Moore, T.B.
Sands, T.B.

M Tayl or, Qak.

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
Moust akas, K. C.
Bautista, Tor.
Cast el | anos, Det.
Ackl ey, Sea.

M Tayl or, Oak.
Gordon, K. C

M Cabrera, Det.
Long, LA-A
Conzal ez, Hou.
Jor. Danks, ChiA

H TS

Ackl ey, Sea.
Cast el | anos, Det.
Long, LA-A
Cano, Sea.
Jackson, Det.
Maxwel |, K. C.
Moust akas, K. C.
Cabrera, Tor.
M Tayl or, Oak.
9 tied

TRI PLES
Shuck, LA-A
10 tied

2014

WWWWWWWWwwh

RUNS BATTED I N
Cast el | anos, Det.
Moust akas, K. C.
Profar, Tex.
Jackson, Det.
Ackl ey, Sea.
Trout, LA-A

5 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Moust akas, K. C.
M Cabrera, Det.
Eaton, Chi A
Long, LA-A

Ackl ey, Sea.
Davi s, Det.
Cast el | anos, Det.
Bautista, Tor.
Conzal ez, Hou.
M Tayl or, Qak.

BASES ON BALLS
Si ngl eton, Hou.
Aybar, LA-A
Bur ns, Qak.
Cabrera, Ce.
Cal houn, LA-A
Crisp, Cak.
Dyson, K. C.
Springer, Hou.
5 tied

TOTAL BASES

Moust akas, K. C.
Castel | anos, Det.
M Tayl or, Qak.

Ackl ey, Sea.
Mller, Sea.
Jackson, Det.
Long, LA-A
Maxwel I, K. C.
Sands, T.B.

4 tied

. 556
. 543
. 500
. 486
L472
. 469
. 459
. 455
. 444

o RNENENENENENENT-"



A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Chavez, Oak.
Keuchel , Hou.
Archer, T.B.
Deduno, Mn.

E. Ranirez, Sea.
Santi ago, LA-A
Beavan, Sea.

Di ckey, Tor.

W son, LA-A

Pel frey, Mn.

SAVES

Cor dero, Bos.
Mariot, K C
Hendri ks, Tor.
Lo, Hou.

vall, LA-A

42 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

NP PROOOO

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

PNNNOW

WON- LOST
Chavez, Oak.
16 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Tomin, Ce.
Phel ps, NY-A

E. Ramirez, Sea.

Porcel l o, Det.
Ri chards, LA-A
Snyly, Det.
Weaver, LA-A

PENFEPNNNERENO

March 14, 2014

GAMES Pl TCHED

0 17 tied

STRI KEQUTS

Hut chi son, Tor.
Nova, NY-A
Santiago, LA-A
Tonmin, de.
Chavez, Oak.
Rogers, Tor.
Wl son, LA-A

4 tied

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Gonzal ez, Hou.

Cast el | anos, Det.

M Cabrera, Det.
Davis, Det.
Cabrera, Tor.
Bautista, Tor.

Encar naci on, Tor.

Al tuve, Hou.

V. Martinez, Det.

Fl aherty, Bal.

STOLEN BASES
Weeks, Bal.
Davi s, Det.
Springer, Hou.
Hol t, Bos.

Lonmbar dozzi, Det.

11 tied

RUNS SCORED
Jackson, Det.
Springer, Hou.
C. Davis, Bal.
Col abel l o, Mn.
Dozier, Mn.
Kel l'y, Det.

Sol arte, NY-A
8 tied

DOUBLES
Cabrera, Tor.

Cast el | anos, Det.

Gonzal ez, Hou.
Lind, Tor.
Cruz, Bal.
Kell'y, Det.

Mar kaki s, Bal.
Sands, T.B.

J. Schoop, Bal.
19 tied

. 462
. 441
. 429
. 393
. 361
. 346
. 323

ONNNNO0OO NWWwhAMO

WhBMABMMMOIOIOIOT

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

HOVE RUNS
Bautista, Tor.
Brentz, Bos.

Cervel li, NY-A
Johnson, Tor.
J. Moore, T.B.
Sands, T.B.

16 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Bautista, Tor.
Cast el | anos, Det.
M Cabrera, Det.
Gonzal ez, Hou.
Encar naci on, Tor.
Cabrera, Tor.
Davi s, Det.
Dozier, Mn.

Fl aherty, Bal.

2 tied

H TS

Cast el | anos, Det.
Jackson, Det.
Cabrera, Tor.

M Cabrera, Det.
Conzal ez, Hou.
Sol arte, NY-A
Davi s, Det.

Mar kaki s, Bal .
J. Schoop, Bal.
3 tied

TRI PLES
Jackson, Det.
Lough, Bal.
Santana, Mn.
23 tied

March 14,

2014

NOWWWWWwWwWw

. 808
. 765
. 679
. 654
. 613
. 500
. 500
. 500
. 464
. 455

PNNN

RUNS BATTED I N
Cast el | anos, Det.
Jackson, Det.
Johnson, Tor.
Al manzar, Bal.
Bautista, Tor.
Brentz, Bos.
Castro, Hou.
Col abel l o, Mn.
C. Davis, Bal.
Hardy, Bal.

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
M Cabrera, Det.
Davi s, Det.
Castel | anos, Det.
Bautista, Tor.
Gonzal ez, Hou.
Sierra, Tor.
Cabrera, Tor.
Springer, Hou.
Encar naci on, Tor.
Weeks, Bal.

BASES ON BALLS
Si ngl eton, Hou.
Springer, Hou.
Bauti sta, Tor.

M Cabrera, Det.
Rei nol d, Bal .

8 tied

TOTAL BASES
Castel | anos, Det.
Jackson, Det.
Sands, T.B.
Bautista, Tor.

J. Moore, T.B.

M Cabrera, Det.
Cervel l'i, NY-A
Encar naci on, Tor.
4 tied

oo O~ 00



A L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Keuchel , Hou.
Archer, T.B.
Deduno, M n.

Di ckey, Tor.
Pel frey, Mn.
Phel ps, NY-A
Hut chi son, Tor.
Chen, Bal.

G bson, Mn.
Harrell, Hou.

SAVES

Cor dero, Bos.
Hendri ks, Tor.
Lo, Hou.

23 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

WwwhNhINOOoOo

PNNW

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

WON- LOST

Del abar, Tor.
Keuchel , Hou.
Krol, Det.
Stilson, Tor.
Tillman, Bal.
Val des, Hou.
Buchhol z, Bos.
Scher zer, Det.
43 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Phel ps, NY-A
Nova, NY-A
Porcel l o, Det.
Snyly, Det.

Di ckey, Tor.
Pel frey, Mn.
Archer, T.B.
Deduno, Mn.
Hut chi son, Tor.
Scher zer, Det.

March 14, 2014

PNNNDNNDNNDN

N
o HE
NNNONORREREN

GAMES PI TCHED

0 Al bur quer que, Det.
0 Cabral, NY-A
0 Chanber |l ain, Det.
0 Coke, Det.
0 Har dy, Det.
0 Lewis, NY-A
1 Nat han, Det.
1 Reed, Det.
Rondon, Det.
23 tied
STRI KEQUTS
Hut chi son, Tor.
Nova, NY-A
Rogers, Tor.
Al bur quer que, Det.
Phel ps, NY-A
Reed, Det.

Porcel l o, Det.
Scher zer, Det.
8 tied

OO OO

COVPLETE GAMES



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Moust akas, K. C.

Long, LA-A
Ackl ey, Sea.
Maxwel I, K. C.
Eaton, Chi A

G Geen, LAA
Gordon, K. C
Butler, K C

Choi ce, Tex.
M Taylor, Qak.

STOLEN BASES
Burns, Qak.
Dyson, K C.
Avery, Sea.
Marte, Sea.

11 tied

RUNS SCORED
Ackl ey, Sea.
Burns, Qak.

Aybar, LA-A
Butler, K C

Jor. Danks, ChiA

Ful d, Qak.
Hosmer, K. C.
Maxwel |, K. C.
Mller, Sea.
Profar, Tex.

DOUBLES

Ackl ey, Sea.

G Geen, LAA
Long, LA-A
Cabrera, Ce.
Cowgi | I, LA-A
Hosner, K. C
Lowie, Qak.
Snoak, Sea.

M Taylor, Qak.
Zuni no, Sea.

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

. 483
. 455
. 441
. 400
. 391
. 387
. 367
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HOMVE RUNS
Moust akas, K. C.
MIller, Sea.

M Tayl or, Qak.
12 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Moust akas, K. C.
Ackl ey, Sea.

M Tayl or, Qak.
Gordon, K. C
Long, LA-A

Jor. Danks, Chi A
Maxwel |, K. C.
Cowgi | I, LA-A
Choi ce, Tex.
Rorer o, Sea.

H TS

Ackl ey, Sea.
Long, LA-A
Cano, Sea.
Maxwel |, K. C.
Moust akas, K. C.
M Tayl or, Qak.
6 tied

TRI PLES

Shuck, LA-A

Ful d, QCak.

G avotella, K C
Gordon, K. C
Johnson, de.
MIller, Sea.
Ronero, Sea.
Trout, LA-A

20 tied

March 14, 2014

NWWh

1. 000
. 735
.722
. 700
. 667
. 630
. 629
. 613
. 606
. 600

EPNNNNNNDN W

RUNS BATTED I N
Moust akas, K. C.
Profar, Tex.

Ackl ey, Sea.
Trout, LA-A

Cowgi I I, LA-A
CGordon, K. C
Lowie, Qak.

M Saunders, Sea.
6 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Moust akas, K. C.
Eaton, Chi A
Long, LA-A

Ackl ey, Sea.

M Tayl or, Qak.
Kipnis, de.
Butler, K C
Donal d, K. C.
Cal houn, LA-A
2 tied

BASES ON BALLS
Aybar, LA-A
Bur ns, Qak.
Cabrera, de.
Cal houn, LA-A
Crisp, Qak.
Dyson, K. C.
Aguilar, de.
Peguero, K. C
7 tied

TOTAL BASES
Moust akas, K. C.
M Tayl or, Qak.
Ackl ey, Sea.
Mller, Sea.
Long, LA-A
Maxwel |, K. C
CGordon, K C
Profar, Tex.
Roner o, Sea.

3 tied

14

=
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. 556
. 500
. 486
L472
. 439
. 433
. 432
. 419
. 417
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A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Chavez, Oak.

E. Ramrez, Sea.
Santiago, LA-A
Beavan, Sea.

Wl son, LA-A
Tomin, de.
Weaver, LA-A
Darvi sh, Tex.
Skaggs, LA-A

Kl uber, de.

SAVES
Mariot, K C
vall, LA-A
19 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

WON- LOST
0. 00 Chavez, Oak.
1.42 Beavan, Sea.
1.64 Carrasco, Ce.
2.13 Darvi sh, Tex.
2.45 Eli as, Sea.
2.57 E. Ranmirez, Sea.
3.18 R Ranmirez, Sea.
3.60 Shields, K C
4.35 Weaver, LA-A
4.50 36 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Tomin, de.
Beavan, Sea.
Chavez, Qak.

E. Ramirez, Sea.
Ri chards, LA-A
Weaver, LA-A
Santiago, LA-A
W lson, LA-A

Bl anton, LA-A
Skaggs, LA-A

PN ®

March 14, 2014

PNOORFRNNNNO
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GAMES PI TCHED
Abad, Qak.
Crow, K C
Leone, Sea.
Mariot, K C
Petricka, ChiA
Put nam Chi A
Rasnmus, LA-A
Wood, Ce.

39 tied

POOOOOOOO

STRI KEQUTS
Santiago, LA-A
Tomin, de.
Chavez, Oak.

W/l son, LA-A
Paul i no, Chi A

Kl uber, Cde.

E. Ranmirez, Sea.
7 tied

OO

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Moust akas, K. C.

Long, LA-A
Ackl ey, Sea.
Pol | ock, Ari.
Medi ca, S.D.
Maxwel |, K. C.
Eaton, Chi A

G Geen, LA-A
Bar nes, Col .
Schafer, MI.

STOLEN BASES
Burns, Qak.

St r ange- Gor don,
Hami I ton, Gin.
Canpana, Ari.
Dyson, K. C.
Bianchi, MI.
Schafer, MI.

6 tied

RUNS SCORED
Ackl ey, Sea.
Burns, Qak.
Ham | ton, Gin.
Schafer, MI.
12 tied

Soto, G n.
10 tied

LA-N

. 483
. 455
. 441
. 417
. 410
. 400
. 391
. 387
. 382
. 379
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I ncl udes games of Friday, March 14, 2014

HOMVE RUNS

Hei sey, Cin.
Moust akas, K. C.
Baez, Chi N
Mller, Sea.
at, ChiN
Pence, S.F.

M Tayl or, Qak.
27 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
Moust akas, K. C.
Pol | ock, Ari.
Ackl ey, Sea.
Pence, S.F.

M Tayl or, Oak.
Gordon, K. C
Long, LA-A

Medi ca, S.D.

Jor. Danks, Chi A
Maxwel I, K. C.

H TS

Prado, Ari.
Medi ca, S.D.
Ackl ey, Sea.
Long, LA-A
Pol I ock, Ari.
Cano, Sea.

Maxwel |, K. C.
Moust akas, K. C.
3 tied

TRI PLES

Pol | ock, Ari.

Shuck, LA-A

Strange- Gordon, LA-N
10 tied

NWWWWWH N

. 000
. 778
. 735
. 724
. 722
. 700
. 667
. 641
. 630
. 629

NWWwWw

RUNS BATTED I N

Moust akas, K. C. 14
Profar, Tex. 11
Ackl ey, Sea. 9
Hei sey, Gin. 9
Trout, LA-A 9
7 tied 8

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Moust akas, K. C. . 556
Eaton, Chi A . 500
Long, LA-A . 486
Pol | ock, Ari. . 475
Ackl ey, Sea. L 472
Schafer, MI. . 455
Medi ca, S.D. . 439
M Tayl or, Qak. . 439
Kipnis, Ce. . 433
Butler, K C . 432
BASES ON BALLS

Figgins, LA-N 9
10 tied 7
TOTAL BASES

Moust akas, K. C. 29
Hei sey, Gin. 28
Pol | ock, Ari. 28
M Tayl or, Qak. 26
Ackl ey, Sea. 25
Medi ca, S.D. 25
MIller, Sea. 24
Long, LA-A 22
Maxwel I, K. C. 22

Prado, Ari. 22



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Bungar ner, S.F.
Chavez, Oak.
Mley, Ari.

E. Ranirez, Sea.
Rosin, LA-N
Santi ago, LA-A
McCarthy, Ari.
Beavan, Sea.
Ryu, LA-N

W1 son, LA-A

SAVES

Col | menter, Ari.
Machi, S F.
Mariot, K C
Cabrera, ChiN
Magi I I, LA-N
Sanchez, Chi N
wall, LA-A

41 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

WON- LOST
00 Chavez, Oak.
00 16 tied

NNDRPPRRRROO
o
N

March 14,

I NNI NGS PI TCHED

3 Estrada, MI.
3 McCarthy, Ari.
3 Mley, Ari.
2 Tomin, de.
2 Cueto, Gin.
2 Sinmon, Cn.
2 Corbin, Ari.
1 Peralta, MI.
3 tied

2014

NOOFRNOOOO

GAMES PI TCHED

0 Col | menter, Ari.

Her nandez, Ari.
Reed, Ari.
21 tied

STRI KEQUTS
Santiago, LA-A
Tomin, de.
Cueto, Gin.
Moral es, Col .
Chavez, Oak.
Rosin, LA-N
W son, LA-A
Mley, Ari.
Paul i no, Chi A
8 tied

o~~~

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Pol | ock, Ari.
Medi ca, S.D.

Bar nes, Col .
Schafer, MI.
Ethier, LA-N
Sandoval , S.F.
Stanton, M a.

Wng, St.L
Parra, Ari.
Revere, Phi.

STOLEN BASES
Strange- Gordon, LA-N
Ham I ton, Gin.
Canpana, Ari.

Bi anchi, MI.
Desnond, Was.
Schafer, MI.

5 tied

RUNS SCORED
Heyward, Atl.
Hami |l ton, Cin.
Schafer, MI.
Al varez, Pit.
Ber nadi na, G n.
CGol dschmi dt, Ari.
Herrera, MI.
Martin, Pit.
Prado, Ari.
Wng, St.L

DOUBLES

C. Conez, MI.
Hi cks, S.F.
Johnson, Atl.
Perez, S.F.
Prado, Ari.
Soto, G n.

6 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

. 417
. 410
. 382
. 379
. 364
. 346
. 333
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HOVE RUNS

Hei sey, Cin.
Martin, Pit.
Baez, Chi N
Heyward, Atl.
McCutchen, Pit.
at, ChiN
Pence, S. F.

30 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Pol I ock, Ari.
Pence, S F.

wong, St.L

Medi ca, S.D.
Scruggs, St.L
Stanton, M a.

Al varez, Pit.

Ni euwenhui s, NY-N
Schafer, MI.
Ethier, LA-N

H TS

Prado, Ari.
Medi ca, S.D.
Pol | ock, Ari.
Bar nes, Col .
Jani sh, Col.
Ethier, LA-N
Freeman, Atl.
Hei sey, G n.
Heyward, Atl.
McCut chen, Pit.

TRI PLES

Pol | ock, Ari.
Strange- Gordon, LA-N
Ber nadi na, C n.

Boni faci o, ChiN

Carrol |, Was.
Schafer, MI.
54 tied

March 14,

2014

NWWWWWH N

. 778
. 724
. 704
. 641
. 632
. 630
.571
. 565
.517
. 515

EPNNNDNWW

RUNS BATTED | N
Ranps, Was.

Hei sey, Gin.
Martin, Pit.
Font enot, Was.
Cuerrero, LA-N
Par ker, Col .
Ruggi ano, Chi N
Scruggs, St.L
8 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Scruggs, St.L

Pol | ock, Ari.
Schafer, MI.

Ni euwenhui's, NY-N
Medi ca, S.D.

Parra, Ari.

Bar nes, Col .

4 tied

BASES ON BALLS
Figgins, LA-N
Brown, Phi.
Uggl a, Atl.
Abreu, Phi.
Bruce, Cn.
Halton, MI.
Overbay, MI.
Pederson, LA-N
Scruggs, St.L
7 tied

TOTAL BASES
Hei sey, Gin.
Pol | ock, Ari.
Medi ca, S.D.
McCut chen, Pit.
Prado, Ari.
Heyward, Atl.
Martin, Pit.
Pence, S.F.
weng, St.L

6 tied

[y
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. 519
. 475
. 455
. 448
. 439
. 425
. 417
. 400
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N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Bungar ner, S.F.
Koehl er, M a.
Wheel er, NY-N
Mley, Ari.

Rosin, LA-N
Martinez, St.L
McCarthy, Ari.

R Hernandez, Phi.
Manshi p, Phi.

Ryu, LA-N

SAVES

Col | menter, Ari.
Machi, S F.
Cabrera, ChiN
Dyson, M a.
Eppley, Pit.
Hat cher, M a.
Magi ||, LA-N
Robertson, Was.
Sanchez, Chi N
Siegrist, St.L

SHUTOUTS
None.

NNNRRPPRROOoO

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

NNONNPNNNNWW

WON- LOST
Bungar ner, S.F.
Cashner, S.D.
De La Rosa, Col.
Duke, M1.
Estrada, MI.
Harris, Ari.
Wacha, St.L
Bradl ey, Ari.
Moral es, Col .
90 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Estrada, MI.
McCarthy, Ari.
Mley, Ari.
Cueto, Gin.

R Hernandez, Phi.

Sinmon, G n.
Corbin, Ari.
Peralta, MI.
Vogel song, S.F.
Koehl er, M a.

March 14, 2014
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GAMES PI TCHED

Ari.
Ari.

0 Col | menter,
0 CGearrin, Atl.
0 Her nandez,
0 Reed, Ari.
0 30 tied
0
0
1
1

STRI KEQUTS

Lynn, St.L

Cueto, Gin.

Jordan, Was.

Moral es, Col .

Rosin, LA-N

Koehl er, M a.

Mley, Ari.

9 tied

[ RNENENEN]

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Stanton, M a.
Wng, St.L
Revere, Phi.
Scruggs, St.L
Satin, NY-N

Ni euwenhui s, NY-N
Johnson, Atl.

Al varez, Pit.
Mbore, Was.

2 tied

STOLEN BASES
Desnond, Was.
Li pka, Atl.
Span, Was.

B. Upton, Atl.
15 tied

Scruggs, St.L
6 tied

DOUBLES
Johnson, Atl.
Mejia, Atl.
Ozuna, M a.
Pena, Atl.

18 tied

. 333
. 333
. 323
. 316
. 308
. 304
. 289

NWWWwhH
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I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

HOVE RUNS
Martin, Pit.
Heyward, Atl.
McCut chen, Pit.
15 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
weng, St.L
Scruggs, St.L
Stanton, M a.

Al varez, Pit.

Ni euwenhui's, NY-N
Satin, NY-N

Ruf, Phi.

Grichuk, St.L
Johnson, Atl.
Revere, Phi.

H TS

Freeman, Atl.
Heyward, Atl.
McCut chen, Pit.
Const anza, Atl.
Johnson, Atl.
Walters, Was.

8 tied

TRI PLES
Carrol |, Was.
23 tied

March 14, 2014

NWWh

. 704
. 632
. 630
. 571
. 565
. 500
. 486
. 423
. 421
. 387

RUNS BATTED I N
Ranps, Was.
Martin, Pit.

Font enot, Was.
Scruggs, St.L

Hol I i day, St.L

Ni euwenhui's, NY-N
Ruf, Phi.

Uggl a, Atl.

10 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Scruggs, St.L
N euwenhui s, NY-N

wong, St.L
Satin, NY-N
Ruf, Phi.

Stanton, M a.
La Stella, Atl.
Alvarez, Pit.
Yelich, Ma.
Revere, Phi.

BASES ON BALLS
Brown, Phi.

Uggl a, Atl.

Abreu, Phi.
Scruggs, St.L

N euwenhui s, NY-N
Terdosl avi ch, Atl.
Carroll, Was.
Gwnn, Phi.

La Stella, Atl.
Ruf, Phi.

TOTAL BASES
McCut chen, Pit.
Heyward, Atl.
Martin, Pit.

Mejia, Atl.
Stanton, M a.
3 tied

[y

ONNN~NO0OOo

. 519
. 448
. 400
. 387
. 372
. 367
. 357
. 355
. 355

[N N6 & KerNor NN NooNeo]



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE

Koehl er, M a.
Wheel er, NY-N
Martinez, St.L

R Hernandez, Phi.
Manshi p, Phi.
Cunpton, Pit.

SAVES

Dyson, M a.
Eppl ey, Pit.
Hat cher, M a.
Robertson, Was.
Siegrist, St.L
12 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

WP OoO

PNNNNN

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

WON- LOST
Wacha, St.L
47 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
R Hernandez, Phi.
Koehl er, M a.
Garcia, Atl.
Manshi p, Phi.
Cunpton, Pit.
Wheel er, NY-N
Jordan, Was.
Martinez, St.L
Rodri guez, Atl.
4 tied

March 14, 2014

OFRPOONNONOR

GAMES PI TCHED

0 Gearrin,
17 tied

STRI KEOUTS
Lynn, St.L
Jordan, Was.
Koehl er, M a.
Garcia, Atl.
Lee, Phi.

Synder gaard, NY-N
7 tied

Atl.

o~

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Pol | ock, Ari.
Medi ca, S.D.

Bar nes, Col .
Schafer, MI.
Ethier, LA-N
Sandoval , S.F.

Parra, Ari.
Segura, MI.
HIl, Ari.

Baxter, LA-N
STOLEN BASES

Strange- Gordon, LA-N

Ham I ton, Gin.

Canpana, Ari.
Bi anchi, MI.
Schafer, MI.
Kal i sh, Chi N
Pridie, Col.
15 tied

RUNS SCORED
Hami | ton, Gin.
Schafer, MI.

Ber nadi na, Cin.
CGol dschni dt, Ari.
Herrera, MI.
Prado, Ari.
Parra, Ari.
Pol | ock, Ari.

13 tied

DOUBLES

C. Conez, MI.
Hi cks, S.F.
Perez, S F.
Prado, Ari.
Soto, Gin.

Hei sey, Gin.

Pol | ock, Ari.

R \Weel er, Col.
19 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

. 417
. 410
. 382
. 379
. 364
. 346
. 323
. 313
. 297
. 290

O~~~ 00000 NWWhMON©
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HOME RUNS
Hei sey, Cin.
Baez, Chi N
at, ChiN
Pence, S.F.
15 tied

March 14,

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE

Pol | ock, Ari.
Pence, S.F.
Medi ca, S.D.
Schafer, MI.

Ethier, LA-N

M ni cozzi, S.F.
Sandoval, S.F.
HIl, Ari.

Bar nes, Col .
Perez, S F.

H TS

Prado, Ari.
Medi ca, S.D.
Pol | ock, Ari.
Bar nes, Col .
Jani sh, Col.
Ethier, LA-N
Hei sey, Gin.
6 tied

TRI PLES

Pol | ock, Ari.

St range- Gor don,
Ber nadi na, G n.
Boni faci o, ChiN
Schafer, MI.
31 tied

LA-N

2014

NWWWh

. 778
. 724
. 641
. 517
. 515
. 481
. 462
. 459
. 441
. 424

PNNNDWW

RUNS BATTED I N

Hei sey, Gin. 9
Querrero, LA-N 8
Par ker, Col . 8
Ruggi ano, Chi N 8
Di ckerson, S.D. 7
Pol | ock, Ari. 7
Sandoval , S.F. 7
Van Slyke, LA-N 7
8 tied 6
ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Pol | ock, Ari. . 475
Schafer, MI. . 455
Medi ca, S.D. . 439
Parra, Ari. . 425
Bar nes, Col . . 417
Ethier, LA-N . 400
Ham | ton, G n. . 400
Sandoval , S.F. . 400
Perez, S F. . 385
Segura, MI. . 371
BASES ON BALLS

Figgins, LA-N 9
Bruce, G n. 7
Halton, M. 7
Overbay, MI. 7
Pederson, LA-N 7
Ber nadi na, G n. 6
Crawford, LA-N 6
Hamilton, G n. 6
Perez, S.F. 6
Van Slyke, LA-N 6
TOTAL BASES

Hei sey, Gin. 28
Pol | ock, Ari. 28
Medi ca, S.D. 25
Prado, Ari. 22
Pence, S.F. 21
Baez, Chi N 18
Di ckerson, Col . 18
Soto, Gin. 18
R Weeler, Col. 18

3 tied 17



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /
EARNED RUN AVERAGE

Bungar ner, S.F.
Mley, Ari.
Rosin, LA-N
McCarthy, Ari.
Ryu, LA-N
Estrada, MI.
Si non, Gin.
Peralta, MI.
Cueto, Gin.
Corbin, Ari.

SAVES

Col | menter, Ari.

Machi, S.F.
Cabrera, ChiN
Magil I, LA-N
Sanchez, Chi N
22 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

AhhpwNPPPRO

PNNNOW

WON- LOST

Bungar ner, S.F.
Cashner, S.D.
De La Rosa, Col.
Duke, M1.
Estrada, MI.
Harris, Ari.
Bradl ey, Ari.
Moral es, Col .

43 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Estrada, MI.
McCarthy, Ari.
Mley, Ari.
Cueto, Gin.
Sinon, Gin.
Corbin, Ari.
Peralta, MI.
Vogel song, S.F.
3 tied

March 14,

2014

PRPOOFRNOOO
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GAMES PI TCHED

13 tied

PRPOOOOOO

STRI KEQUTS
Cueto, Cn.
Moral es, Col .
Rosin, LA-N
Mley, Ari.
Benoit, S.D.
Bradl ey, Ari.
Cahill, Ari.
Chapman, G n.
Corbin, Ari.
Hendricks, ChiN

Col | menter,
Her nandez, Ari.
Reed, Ari.

Ari .

o~~~

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Gonzal ez, Hou.

Cast el | anos, Det.

M Cabrera, Det.
Davis, Det.
Cabrera, Tor.
Bautista, Tor.
Stanton, M a.
Wng, St.L

Encar naci on, Tor.

Revere, Phi.

STOLEN BASES
Weeks, Bal.
Davi s, Det.
Desnond, Was.
Springer, Hou.
Hol t, Bos.

Li pka, Atl.

Lonbardozzi, Det.

Span, Was.
B. Upton, Atl.
26 tied

RUNS SCORED
Heyward, Atl.
Jackson, Det.
Springer, Hou.
Al varez, Pit.
C. Davis, Bal.
Martin, Pit.
wong, St.L

7 tied

DOUBLES
Cabrera, Tor.

Cast el | anos, Det.

Gonzal ez, Hou.
Johnson, Atl.
Lind, Tor.

8 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

. 462
. 441
. 429
. 393
. 361
. 346
. 333
. 333
. 323
. 323

NWWWWWwhhAhO
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HOVE RUNS
Martin, Pit.
Bauti sta, Tor.
Brentz, Bos.

Car p, Bos.
Cervel li, NY-A
Heyward, Atl.

Johnson, Tor.
McCut chen, Pit.
J. Moore, T.B.
Sands, T.B.

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Bautista, Tor.
Cast el | anos, Det.
wbng, St.L

M Cabrera, Det.
Gonzal ez, Hou.
Scruggs, St.L
Stanton, M a.
Encar naci on, Tor.
Al varez, Pit.

Ni euwenhui's, NY-N

H TS

Cast el | anos, Det.
Jackson, Det.
Cabrera, Tor.

M Cabrera, Det.
Freeman, Atl.
CGonzal ez, Hou.
Heyward, Atl.
McCut chen, Pit.
Sol arte, NY-A

6 tied

TRI PLES
Carrol |, Was.
Jackson, Det.
Lough, Bal.
Santana, Mn.
46 tied

March 14,

2014
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. 808

. 704
. 679
. 654
. 632
. 630
. 613
.571
. 565
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RUNS BATTED I N

Cast el | anos, Det. 15
Jackson, Det. 10
Ranps, Was. 10
Martin, Pit. 9
Font enot, Was. 8
Johnson, Tor. 8
Scruggs, St.L 8
11 tied 7

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

M Cabrera, Det. . 543
Scruggs, St.L . 519
Davi s, Det. . 469
Castel | anos, Det. . 459
Bautista, Tor. . 455
Ni euwenhui s, NY-N . 448
Conzal ez, Hou. . 444
weng, St.L . 400
Satin, NY-N . 387
Sierra, Tor. . 379
BASES ON BALLS

Brown, Phi. 8
Si ngl eton, Hou. 8
Uggla, Atl. 8
Abreu, Phi. 7
Scruggs, St.L 7
Springer, Hou. 7
5 tied 6
TOTAL BASES

Castel | anos, Det. 26
Jackson, Det. 23
McCut chen, Pit. 23
Sands, T.B. 22
Bautista, Tor. 21
Heyward, Atl. 21
Martin, Pit. 21
J. Moore, T.B. 20

4 tied 19



GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Keuchel , Hou.
Koehler, M a.
Wheel er, NY-N
Archer, T.B.
Deduno, Mn.
Martinez, St.L

R Hernandez, Phi.
Di ckey, Tor.
Manshi p, Phi.

Pel frey, Mn.

SAVES

Cor dero, Bos.
Dyson, M a.
Eppl ey, Pit.
Hat cher, M a.
Hendri ks, Tor.
Lo, Hou.

Robert son, Was.
Siegrist, St.L
35 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

NP OOOOO

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

ENNNNNNDN W

WON- LOST

Del abar, Tor.
Keuchel , Hou.
Krol, Det.
Stilson, Tor.
Tillman, Bal.
Val des, Hou.
Wacha, St.L
Buchhol z, Bos.
Scher zer, Det.
90 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Phel ps, NY-A

R Hernandez, Phi.
Nova, NY-A
Porcel l o, Det.
Koehl er, M a.
Garcia, Atl.
Snyly, Det.

Di ckey, Tor.
Manshi p, Phi.

3 tied

March 14, 2014

NOORFRNOREFEEN
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GAMES PI TCHED
Gearrin, Atl.
26 tied

PRPOOOOOOO

STRI KEQUTS

Hut chi son, Tor.
Nova, NY-A
Lynn, St.L
Jordan, Was.
Rogers, Tor.

Al bur quer que, Det.
Koehl er, M a.
Phel ps, NY-A
Reed, Det.

5 tied

o~

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



SPRI NG TRAI NI NG ATTENDANCE /

TEAM

Baltinmore Oriol es
Bost on Red Sox
Chi cago Wiite Sox
C evel and | ndi ans
Detroit Tigers
Houst on Astros
Kansas City Royal s

Los Angel es Angels of Ana

M nnesota Tw ns
New Yor k Yankees
OGakl and Athletics
Seattl e Mariners
Tanpa Bay Rays
Texas Rangers
Toronto Bl ue Jays
AL Total s

Ari zona Di anbndbacks
Atl anta Braves

Chi cago Cubs
Cincinnati Reds
Col or ado Rocki es

Los Angel es Dodgers
Mam Marlins

M | waukee Brewers
New York Mets

Phi | adel phia Phillies
Pittsburgh Pirates
St. Louis Cardinals
San Di ego Padres

San Francisco G ants
Washi ngt on Nati onal s
NL Total s

M.B Total s

OO0000~NWOo00~O 000

N =
AN =
o ©

I ncl udes games of Friday,

Hone Ganes------
Tot Att Avg Att
48500 6929
68336 9762
24939 4157
33337 3704
68937 7660
22528 3755
44923 5615
61782 6178
53283 7612
86687 9632
40684 4520
48940 6118
38008 5430
53852 6732
42226 4692
736962 6193
106879 9716
61818 6182
108054 13507
34640 4330
70558 8820
88055 8806
30521 4360
35482 4435
38101 4763
66216 7357
51120 7303
54218 6777
36618 4577
92517 9252
46416 5157
921213 7141
1658175 6686

CONWOWN WO NWWOO

N =
AN
o~

March 14, 2014

Road Ganes------
Tot Att Avg Att
61252 7657
68899 7655
49660 5518
48715 6959
57671 7209
37706 4713
48552 6069
50789 7256
47506 5938
54867 6858
60902 6767
85251 7750
59496 8499
52780 6598
39738 6623
823784 6808
83033 8303
62482 6248
41554 5936
58720 5872
81745 7431
58752 7344
49793 5533
61672 6852
42303 6043
58781 7348
56954 6328
34588 5765
52521 5836
46614 7769
44879 5610
834391 6570
1658175 6686



